REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Taxation** recommends **HB 2711** be amended on page 6, in line 11, after the period by inserting ""Food and food ingredients" includes bottled water, candy, dietary supplements, food sold through vending machines and soft drinks."; in line 12, by striking all after "beverages"; in line 13, by striking all before "or";

On page 16, in line 12, by striking "17.619%" and inserting "18%";

On page 22, in line 22, by striking "17.619%" and inserting "18%";

On page 23, in line 41, by striking "17.619%" and inserting "18%";

On page 25, in line 15, by striking "17.619%" and inserting "18%"; and the bill be passed as amended.

	Chairpersor